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28 March 2012 
 
 
 
 
Megan Foy 
By Email 
 

                            

 

 

Governance and Strategic Planning 

Old College 

South Bridge 

Edinburgh 

EH8 9YL 

Tel 0131 650 1000 

 
 
Dear Ms Foy 
 
Thank you for your email of 21 March 2012 regarding the percentage of postgraduate 
students, on PGDE Primary and Secondary, who were selected from our undergraduate 
courses.   
 
The figures attached show the data for entrants to PGDE programmes at the University of 
Edinburgh.  It is only possible to show those entrants where the student has declared their 
previous institution as the University of Edinburgh, although this may include students whose 
previous qualification was a postgraduate qualification as well as those completing an 
undergraduate degree 
 
Copyright in the information you have been given belongs to the University of Edinburgh or 
to another party.  Copyright material must not be copied, distributed, modified, reproduced, 
transmitted, published (including published on the Internet or an intranet), or otherwise made 
available in whole or in part without the prior written consent of the copyright holder. 
 
If you are dissatisfied with this response, you may ask the University to conduct a review of 
this decision.  To do this, please contact the University's Records Management Section in 
writing (including by fax, letter or email) or in some other recorded form (e.g. audio or video 
tape), describe the original request, explain your grounds for dissatisfaction, and include an 
address for correspondence.  You have 40 working days from receipt of this letter to submit 
a review request.  When the review process has been completed, if you are stil  dissatisfied, 
you may ask the Scottish Information Commissioner to intervene.  The address of the 
Records Management Section is Records Management Section, University of Edinburgh, 
Old Col ege, South Bridge, Edinburgh, EH8 9YL, or xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xx.xx.xx. 
 
Thank you for your request. 
 
 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
Andrew Quickfall 
Strategic Planner  
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Entrants to PGDE programmes in Primary and Secondary Education, whose previous institution is The University of Edinburgh, by Entry session and Entry 
Programme 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

2005/2006 

2006/2007 

2007/2008 

2008/2009 

2009/2010 

2010/11 

2011/2012 

 

PGDE in Primary Education 

23 

46 

45 

52 

22 

0 

0 

 

PGDE in Secondary Education 

39 

64 

52 

42 

22 

0 

5 

 

Total 

62 

110 

97 

94 

44 

0 

5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

All entrants to PGDE programmes in Primary and Secondary Education, by Entry session and Entry Programme 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

2005/2006 

2006/2007 

2007/2008 

2008/2009 

2009/2010 

2010/2011 

2011/2012 

 

PGDE in Primary Education 

280 

307 

294 

306 

287 

81 

80 

 

PGDE in Secondary Education 

322 

318 

230 

215 

198 

151 

166 

 

Total 

602 

625 

524 

521 

485 

232 

246 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Notes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For data protection, figures under 5 have been rounded up 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




    

  

  
